OP \$390.00 0754329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brink's Network, Incorporated		01/16/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1525 West W.T. Harris Blvd.
Internal Address:	MAC D1109-019
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0754329	В
Registration Number:	0643998	В
Registration Number:	3548670	BRINKS
Registration Number:	2582146	BRINKS
Registration Number:	2585259	BRINKS
Registration Number:	1411610	BRINKS
Registration Number:	1313790	BRINKS
Registration Number:	1309375	BRINK'S
Registration Number:	0529622	BRINK'S
Registration Number:	4578663	BRINKS A TRUSTED NAME IN SECURITY SINCE
Registration Number:	2330884	BRINKS HOME SECURITY
Registration Number:	0627536	BRINKS INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	2087059	COMPUSAFE
Registration Number:	2072480	COMPUSAFE
Registration Number:	1927003	SUPERSORTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043738822

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADFMARK

REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0701

900436328

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com
Correspondent Name: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com
Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2029724-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Betty G. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Brink's Network, Incorporated - Jan. 2018)#page1.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Brink's Network, Incorporated - Jan. 2018)#page2.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Brink's Network, Incorporated - Jan. 2018)#page3.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Brink's Network, Incorporated - Jan. 2018)#page4.tif source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Brink's Network, Incorporated - Jan. 2018)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0702

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of January 16, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Guarantor Joinder Agreement dated as of January 16, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as identified on the signature pages hereto), the other "Applicant Guarantors" party thereto, the "Parent Borrower" party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (as identified on the signature pages hereto) for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Agreement), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule A to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, each hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

 94261863_3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0703

Very truly yours,

GRANTOR:

BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED 1801 Bayberry Court P.O. Box 18100 Richmond, VA, 23226

JURISDICTION OF FORMATION OF

GRANTOR: Delaware

BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED

Name: Richard K. von Seelen

Title: Treasurer

[BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED] Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0704

Acknowledged and accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association as Administrative Agent 1525 W W.T. Harris Boulevard Charlotte, North Carolina 28262 MAC-D1109-019

Attention: Syndication Agency Services

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name

· Marrie In Di

[BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED]
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0705

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
B	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	0754329	06-AUG- 1963
B	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	0643998	09-APR- 1957
BRINKS IIIIBRINKS	BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED	UNITED STATES	3548670	23-DEC- 2008
BRINKS	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	2582146	18-JUN- 2002
BRINKS IIIIBRINKS	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	2585259	25-JUN- 2002
BRINKS IIIIIBRINKS	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	1411610	30-SEP- 1986
BRINKS	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	1313790	08-JAN- 1985
BRINK'S	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	1309375	11-DEC- 198 4
BRINK'S	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	0529622	22-AUG- 1950
BRINKS A TRUSTED NAME IN SECURITY SINCE 1859	BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED	UNITED STATES	4578663	05-AUG- 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006253 FRAME: 0706

Trademark	Owner	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BRINKS				
BRINKS HOME SECURITY	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED	2330884	21-MAR-
IIIIBRINKS HOME SECURITY		STATES		2000
BRINKS INCORPORATED	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED	0627536	22-MAY-
STATE VAN OUT OF THE		STATES		1956
COMPUSAFE	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	2087059	12-AUG- 1997
COMPUSAFE	BRINK'S NETWORK, INCORPORATED	UNITED	2072480	
	INCORPORATED	STATES		1997
SUPERSORTER	BRINK'S NETWORK, INC.	UNITED STATES	1927003	17-OCT- 1995

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 01/22/2018

Trademark Application Owner U.S. State Serial	Number Date	
NONE		